## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Cisco Systems, Inc.
Petitioner

V.

Focal IP, LLC Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2016-01254 Patent No. 8,457,113 B2

PETITIONER'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



Case IPR2016-01254 United States Patent No. 8,457,113 B2

Petitioner Cisco Systems, Inc. ("Cisco") hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Wayne Stacy	Sarah Guske (pro hac vice) <sup>1</sup>
Reg. No. 45,125	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	101 California Street
2001 Ross Avenue	Suite 3070
Dallas, TX 75201	San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: (214) 953-6678	Phone: (415) 291-6205
Facsimile: (214) 661-4678	Facsimile: (415) 291-6305
e-mail: wayne.stacy@bakerbotts.com	sarah.guske@bakerbotts.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner.

Petitioner: CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Signature: Date: 9-9-16

Name: Boddy Toliver

Title: Sr Corp Carnsel

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Pro hac vice application filed on October 12, 2016 and pending approval.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on October 12, 2016, the foregoing was served electronically via email on the following:

Brent N. Bumgardner brent@nelbum.com PAL-IPR@nelbum.com

John Murphy murphy@nelbum.com

NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Date: October 12, 2016 Respectfully submitted, BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

/Wayne O. Stacy/
Wayne Stacy
Reg. No. 45,125
Lead Counsel

